L. Name of co Kenneth E Frederick	oner of Patents and nveying party(ics): ugene Lehrke Allan Powers ynn Sebion			WA 1204	·	ts or copy the of receiving par EERING, INC. nue	treof. Ty(ies):	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
	f conveying party(ics) stack	ied? 🖸 Yez 🖬 No		Additional	name(s) & address(cr	a) attached? 📋 Yes	No	
3. Nature of c Assign Securi Other:	ty Agreement	] Merger ] Change of Nar	me				х. <b>1 ж</b>	
Execution Date	: February 18, 199	8						
4. Application	number(s) or pater	nt number(s):						<u>1997</u>
If this docu	ment is being filed	together with a ne	ew application	n, the executi	on date of the a	pplication is: 1	February 18, 1	1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)				<b>B</b> . <b>E</b>	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/0	25523							
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James A. Larson Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter &amp; Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131</li> </ul>				7. Tot 8. Ple	<ul> <li>Yes No</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725</li> </ul>			count
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement	and signature:					<u> </u>	······	
To the best original do	t of my <b>knowledge</b> a cument.	and belief, the for	egoing infor	mation is true	and correct and	any attached of	copy is a true	copy of the
James A. Larse		<u> </u>	forme	a. Za	<u> </u>		tebruary	18, 1998
Name of Perso	n Signing		V	Signature	Total number of	pages including cove	Da Et shoet, stinchmanis	ife i, and document: १
Public burder document and Patent and Tr	nts to be recorded with r n reporting for this samp d gathering the data neer adomark Office, Office oject (0651-0011), Wash	Ci le cover sheet is estin ded, and completing s of information system	nformation to: oramissioner of Box Washin nated to average and reviewing th hs, PK2-1000C,	letach this portion Patents and Tra- Assignments gton, D.C. 20231 about 30 minute to sample covers Washington, D.C	s per document to i	be recorded, inclu nts regarding this e Office of Manage	ding time for revi burden estimate t ement and Budge	ewing the o the U.S. t, Paperwork

PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0110

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth Eugene Lehrke, residing at 6213 Yucca Lane, Maple Grove, MN 55311, Frederick Allan Powers, residing at 10549 Lancaster Lane, Maple Grove, MN 55311, Timothy Lynn Sebion, residing at 16329 Java Lane, Lakeville, MN 55044 and Gary Dean Ingie, Sr., residing at 6689 Halstead Avenue, Mound, MN 55364, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on herewith, which is entitled LAWN APPLICATOR MODULE AND CONTROL SYSTEM THEREFOR.

AND WHEREAS, WANNER ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 1204 Chestnut Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55403 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

> PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0111

the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{18}{18}$  day of

February , 1998.

Kente Engene Lehibe

STATE OF MUNIMER ) COUNTY OF MUNIPUR ) SS.



PITUSIN gets

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day of

Frederick Allen Pour

STATE OF MINISTEL ) COUNTY OF HUMAPIN ) SS.

February , 1998.

On this 18<sup>H</sup> day of <u>FUM</u>/1998 before me personally appeared Frederick Allan Powers to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

Timothy Lynn 4

STATE OF MUNISOTA ) COUNTY OF MUNICIPAL ) SS.

On this 18 day of HUM1419 98 before me personally appeared Timothy Lynn Sebion to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010852 FRAME: 0113 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of

Gary Dean Ingle, Sr.

STATE OF MUMBER ) COUNTY OF AUNDIN ) SS.

E13

19 98

On this 18<sup>th</sup> day of <u>Fubliany</u> 1998 before me personally appeared Gary Dean Ingle, Sr. to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Elteron gette